

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1948	81	Version:	0	Name:	Food Safety Program	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/4/2	2017			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	5/9/2	2017			Final action:	5/9/2017	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Program Agreement with the Missouri Department of Health and Human Services for a summer food service program, at no cost to the County.						
Sponsors:	Crys	stal Williams					
Indexes:	AGREEMENT, FOOD SERVICES, MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19481bu.pdf, 2. 19481adopt.pdf, 3. 19481-AGMT-DEPTAGRLFD&NUTSERV						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
5/9/2017	0	County Le	gislature		ad	opt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Program Agreement with the Missouri Department of Health and Human Services for a summer food service program, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 19481, May 9, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Environmental Health Division of the Public Works Department desires to participate

in summer food service program sponsored by the Missouri Department of Health and Senior

Services and the U.S. Department of Agriculture, to provide free nutritional meals for children in

eastern Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, under the agreement, the County will be reimbursed for site inspections for the summer

food service program; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Program Agreement sets out the rights and obligations of each party participating in the program; and,

WHEREAS, execution of the attached agreement with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Summer Food Service Program Inspections Participation Agreement.

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy	County Counselor
--------------	------------------

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 19481 of May 9, 2017, was duly passed on May 9, 2017 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	9

Nays <u>0</u>

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent ____0____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature